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_Susan West
From: <Bajnyanki@aol.com> ‘
To: <suéan@carty.com>; <threads4aw@cox.net>; <Dear707@aol.com>; <fishmanz@gte.net>;

<livernois@hotmail.com>; <EMFNMF@aol.com>; <Inanna@l'_totmai_1.com>; <gbkelley@cox.net:r;
~ <Kamma101@aol.com>; <kscooper1@cox.net>; <sjwest@mindspring.com>; <rruge@cox.net>;
<Martin5588@aol.com>
Sent: Thursday, October 16, 2003 8:12 PM
Subject:  October Board Minutes

Coastal Quilters Guild
Board Meeting, October 16, 2003
Samarkand Craft Room

Susan West brought the meeting to order at 7:04. In attendance: Joyce Ball,
Margaret Dear, Kathy Laabs, Susan Carty, Karin Cooper, Cynthia Manzer, Betty
Kelley, Penny Odom, Robin Ruge, Nola Ferguson and Arla Wardell.

Minutes of the July and September meetings approved as written, Joyce Ball
made the motion, Betty Kelley seconded.

Margaret Dear gave the treasurers report (see attached).

Karin Cooper reported on Challenge, suggested breaking prizes into previous
winners/professionals and others.

_nthia Manzer spoke with Hospice about them being our next community project.

Joyce Ball reported that the nominations are closed.

Robin Ruge reported that the January guest will be Margaret Miller.

Betty Kelley stated the vendors stalls are full, with a waiting list for the

show.

Nola Ferguson received two sizable library donations, from Roger Wilhite and
Zetta Hanna's family. Judy Stanton will send thank-you's. Also, Albertson's
donates 2% of purchase price to participating non-profits, we will pursue this.
Susan received word from Norah that the Museum of Natural History will be
taking down our quilt and properly storing it. We will have access to it if we
clean and fumigate it before it is returned to museum storage.

Susan Carty reminds everyone that newsletter items are due by Monday.
Discussion regarding memorials to members who have died during the past year.
It is decided to use a $50 donation in memory of Zetta Hanna to buy a book
in memory of all. Cynthia Manzer moved, Joyce Ball seconds.

The Board meeting/party will be on December 18. A retreat in January will be
considered. '

Meeting adjourned at 7:58

.‘gspectfully Submitted:

11/20/03



